OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI

Present: **Smti. Mitali Thakuria**, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Date: 10.08.2022

In compliance to the Notification vide no. HC.VII-56/2020/5609/A, Dated: 03.08.2022, issued from the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Smti. Audri Bhattacharyya, Learned Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will be attending the four days "Sensitization and Knowledge Enhancement Programme", which is going to be organized at the Judicial Academy, Assam, w.e.f., 11.08.2022 to 14.08.2022, for the Special Judges under POCSO Act and in this regard, during the absence of Smti. Audri Bhattacharyya, Learned Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, the Undersigned is hereby pleased to authorize, Smti. Tripti Ari, Learned Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, to take up and dispose of any urgent matters coming up before the Court and Office of the Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, for the aforesaid days.

Inform all the concerned.

Sd/-(MITALI THAKURIA) District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No: DJK/Esstt./8410 - 14 /E, dtd. //.04.22.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Smti. Tripti Ari, Additional District and Sessions Judge (FTC) No. 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 2. Smti. Audri Bhattacharyya, Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 3. The Court Manager, office of the undersigned;
- 4. The Systems Officer, Kamrup (M), Guwahati. He is to administer regarding the upload of a copy of the order in the official website of the establishment of the undersigned;

5. Office file.

District and Sessions Judge,
Kamrup (M), Guwahati
Kamrup (M), Guwahati